

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER No. 573 Series of 2024

rikultura

SUBJECT : DESIGNATION OF MS. JORILYN A. ROSALES AS SPECIAL DISBURSING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ON THE MANAGEMENT AND UTILIZATION OF THE COMPETITIVENESS **ENHANCEMENT MEASURES FUND**

In the exigency of service, MS. JORILYN A. ROSALES, Administrative Assistant III, General Services Division, is hereby designated as Special Disbursing Officer to handle Cash Advance amounting to PhP 43,050.00 to be used solely for the publishing of the Memorandum Circular 05 Series of 2024: Implementation Guidelines of the Department of Agriculture on the Management and Utilization of the Competitiveness Enhancement Measures Fund (CEMF).

She shall be guided by the rules and regulations regarding the handling of government funds. The cash advance should be immediately liquidated when no longer needed or upon completion of the activity.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 23rd day of APAIL 2024.

FRANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL IR. Secretary

